

August 18th, 2024

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Battery model (product, category, etc.):

- Industrial Battery VRLA-AGM Battery
- CSB GPL series

2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

- CSB Energy Technology Co., Ltd. < GLOBAL HQ > 11F, No. 150, Sec. 4, Chengde Rd., Shilin Dist., Taipei City 111052, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- CSB Energy Technology Co., Ltd. < TAIWAN GUANTIAN FACTORY > No.16, Gongye W. Rd., Erzhen Village, Guantian District, Tainan City 720008, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- CSB Energy Technology (Vietnam) Co., Ltd. < VIETNAM FACTORY > 4 Street, Nhon Trach 3IP, Second phase, Long Tho Commune, Nhon Trach District, Dong Nai Province, Vietnam

3. Name and address of authorized EU representative:

- CSB Energy Technology (EMEA) B.V. EUROPE HQ Keurmeesterstraat 28-30 2984 BA Ridderkerk The Netherlands.
- 4. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 5. Object of the declaration:
 - GPL1272, GPL12120, GPL12260, GPL12400, GPL12520, GPL12650, GPL12750, GPL12800
 GPL12800G, GPL12880, GPL121000

The above models may have optional suffix "F1", "F2", "F2F1", "B1", "B18", "B3", "B38", "I" denoting terminal types. Battery models with suffix "FR" are constructed with cases and covers made of UL94-V0 flame rating.

- 6. The object of the declaration described in point 5 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
 - Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12 July 2023 concerning batteries and waste batteries, amending Directive 2008/98/EC and Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and repealing Directive 2006/66/EC.
- 7. References to the relevant harmonized standards or the common specifications used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:
 - IEC 60896-21:2004 | IEC 60896-22:2004
 - IEC 61056-1:2012 | IEC61056-2:2012

8. Additional information

- This declaration is based on the results of a conformity assessment procedure Module A according to Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 of July 12, 2023, Annex VIII, Part A.

Signed for and on behalf of: CSB Energy Technology (EMEA) B.V.

Place of issue: Ridderkerk, The Netherlands

Date of issue: 18-August-2024

Name of Manager / Function: Xin Zhao, Technical Manager (EMEA)

Signature of Manager